

Town of Hopkinton

Office of Select Board

330 Main Street, Hopkinton NH 03229-2627 - (603) 746-3170 - www.hopkinton-nh.gov

SELECT BOARD PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, JULY 25, 2022 – 5:30 PM TOWN HALL AND VIA ZOOM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. POINTS OF PRIDE
- III. ADMINISTRATIVE
 - i. Approval of Consent Agenda (03)
 - ii. Approval of the Public Meeting Minutes of July 11, 2022 (04A)
 - iii. Approval of the Nonpublic Minutes July 11, 2022-Session I (04B)
 - iv. Approval of the Nonpublic Minutes July 11, 2022-Session II (04C)
 - v. Approval of the Nonpublic Minutes July 11, 2022-Session III (04D)

IV. PUBLIC APPOINTMENTS

i.

V. OLD BUSINESS

- i. Class VI Road Update (05)
- ii. Green Bag Update (06)

VI. NEW BUSINESS

- i. Application for One-Event Alcohol Permit (07)
 - 1. End of Summer Concerts (07A)
 - 2. Recreation Committee Murder Mystery (07B)

VII. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR UPDATES (08)

- i. Tyler Bridge
- ii. Rail Trail Signage

VIII. PUBLIC FORUM

IX. OTHER

X. NONPUBLIC SESSION

- i. 5:45 RSA 91-A:3 II (b) Hiring Police Chief Hennessey (09)
- ii. 6:00 RSA 91-A:3 II (c) Reputation Recreation Director Paula Simpkins (10)
- iii. RSA 91-A:3 II (d) Leasing of Property (11)

XI. ADJOURNMENT